
Loyola Maryland (7-4, 2-1) -vs- American (2-8, 1-2)
3/25/2026 at 4400 Massachusetts Ave, Washington, D.C., D.C., 20016 ()

 
 

 
 
Loyola Maryland Goals: Morgan Ruhnke (4); Delaney Jackson (2); Ava Kane (1); Anna Kaplan (1); Morgan Quade (1); Caroline Gerosa (1);
Lauren Perfetto (1); Mim Suares-Jury (1); Elisa Faklaris (1); Teagan Morrissey (1); Neicia Smith (1); Emma Talago (1) 
Assists: Lauren Perfetto (4); Morgan Quade (2); Ava Kirkwood (2); Avery Ruhnke (1) 
 
American Goals: Reagan Murdoch (2); Adria Kotzian (1); Anastasia Byrnes (1); Rachel Kolton (1) 
Assists: Adria Kotzian (1); Norah Kelaher (1); Mia Zganjar (1)
 
 

 
 
Stadium: 
Penalties: Izzy Masengarb 2nd/04:13; Rayah Johnson 3rd/14:48; Delaney Jackson 4th/09:08; Julia Pope 4th/08:26
Officials: Karen Angell

Date: 3/25/2026 Score 1 2 3 4 Total
Loyola Maryland 7 4 3 2 16
American 0 0 3 2 5

Shots 1 2 3 4 Total
Loyola Maryland 13 8 8 5 34
American 2 4 5 8 19

Shots On Goal
Loyola Maryland 8 4 6 1 19
American 2 1 2 3 8

Saves
Loyola Maryland 2 2 0 3 7
American 2 2 3 1 8

Turnovers
Loyola Maryland 3 2 1 1 7
American 5 3 1 1 10

Clears 1 2 3 4 Total
Loyola Maryland 4-4 4-4 1-1 1-1 10-10
American 5-5 2-2 3-3 2-2 12-12

Ground Balls
Loyola Maryland 3 2 1 1 7
American 4 2 2 3 11

Draw Controls
Loyola Maryland 8 3 6 2 19
American 0 1 1 2 4

Free-Position Shots
Loyola Maryland 2 3 0 2 7
American 0 2 1 2 5

Fouls
Loyola Maryland 0 3 1 2 6
American 2 4 0 2 8



Loyola Maryland 16

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
3 Anna Kaplan 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 2 0
4 Morgan Quade 1 2 3 2 0 1 0 0 1-1 0
10 Morgan Ruhnke 4 0 4 4 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
16 Dacia Cordingley 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0
21 Mim Suares-Jury 1 0 1 7 0 0 1 2 1-1 0
24 Elisa Faklaris 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1
28 Mae Murphy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0
29 Emma Talago 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
30 Cydney Lisk 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
32 Reilly Mahon 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1
33 Makenzie Butler 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
44 Emily Scorcia 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
1 Ava Kane 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 1-2 0
5 Anna Ervin 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Mechi O'Neil 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 Avery Ruhnke 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 1
8 Lauren Lam 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
9 Ava Kirkwood 0 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0
11 Caroline Gerosa 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 0 0
12 Brigid Vaikness 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
13 Emmie King 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
14 Emma McLean 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Brianna Wendling 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
17 Olivia Blanding 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
18 Mary Cate Rehkemper 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
19 Lauren Perfetto 1 4 5 2 0 1 0 0 0
22 Isabella Grosso 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
23 Kayleigh Ludwig 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Teagan Morrissey 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
26 Neicia Smith 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
27 Delaney Jackson 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
34 Rachel James 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0
36 Kennedy Buntrock 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 16 9 25 34 7 7 5 19 5-7 6

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
33 Makenzie Butler 40:31 3 4 W
36 Kennedy Buntrock 19:29 2 3



American 5

 

Pos # Player G A P SH GB TO CT DC FPS Fouls
1 Adria Kotzian 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Caroline McBride 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0
9 Deirdre Brown 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
14 Rayah Johnson 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 1
17 Lauren Appleby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
18 Nickie Prendergast 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 0
21 Kellie Linehan 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
24 Reagan Murdoch 2 0 2 6 0 1 0 0 0
25 Jasmine Connor 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
28 Samantha Buonaccorsi 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 2
39 Izzy Masengarb 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 1 1
40 Brooke Hill 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
3 Ella Daehnke 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
4 Elly Skeels 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Aine Powers 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
7 Kate Bruechner 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 Norah Kelaher 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
11 Julia Pope 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
12 Camryn Kowalewski 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
15 Annabelle Jackson 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0-1 0
19 Anastasia Byrnes 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1-1 0
23 Rachel Kolton 1 0 1 3 1 0 0 0 1-1 0
26 Kristen Hegarty 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0-1 0
27 Peyton Coleman 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
31 Shannon Silvius 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0
33 Lauren Pramik 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 Maryanne Harris 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
36 Mia Zganjar 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 5 3 8 19 11 10 6 4 2-5 8

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves Dec
40 Brooke Hill 45:00 14 7 L
34 Maryanne Harris 15:00 2 1



Scoring Summary

 
 
Penalty Summary

Period Time Scored By Assisted By LOYOLA M AMERICAN
1st 12:20 Morgan Ruhnke Lauren Perfetto 1 0
1st 10:09 Morgan Ruhnke Lauren Perfetto 2 0
1st 05:44 Elisa Faklaris Morgan Quade 3 0
1st 04:58 Delaney Jackson Unassisted 4 0
1st 04:13 Morgan Ruhnke Unassisted 5 0
1st 03:10 Emma Talago Lauren Perfetto 6 0
1st 02:27 Delaney Jackson Morgan Quade 7 0
2nd 12:48 Mim Suares-Jury Unassisted 8 0
2nd 08:20 Neicia Smith Lauren Perfetto 9 0
2nd 05:20 Lauren Perfetto Avery Ruhnke 10 0
2nd 02:40 Morgan Quade Unassisted 11 0
3rd 12:28 Reagan Murdoch Adria Kotzian 11 1
3rd 09:34 Caroline Gerosa Unassisted 12 1
3rd 06:42 Anastasia Byrnes Unassisted 12 2
3rd 04:29 Adria Kotzian Norah Kelaher 12 3
3rd 02:21 Anna Kaplan Ava Kirkwood 13 3
3rd 01:09 Morgan Ruhnke Ava Kirkwood 14 3
4th 13:27 Ava Kane Unassisted 15 3
4th 07:47 Teagan Morrissey (UP) Unassisted 16 3
4th 05:59 Rachel Kolton Unassisted 16 4
4th 02:03 Reagan Murdoch Mia Zganjar 16 5

Period Time Team Player Type
2nd 04:13 AMERICAN Izzy Masengarb GREEN CARD
3rd 14:48 AMERICAN Rayah Johnson GREEN CARD
4th 09:08 LOYOLA M Delaney Jackson GREEN CARD
4th 08:26 AMERICAN Julia Pope YELLOW CARD



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
15:00 LOYOLA M Makenzie Butler at goalie for LOYOLA M.
15:00 AMERICAN Brooke Hill at goalie for AMERICAN.
-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Mae Murphy.
14:22 AMERICAN Ground ball pickup by AMERICAN Deirdre Brown.
-- LOYOLA M Turnover by LOYOLA M Lauren Perfetto.
13:55 AMERICAN Clear attempt by AMERICAN good.
-- AMERICAN Turnover by AMERICAN Kellie Linehan (caused by Emily Scorcia).
13:03 LOYOLA M Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA M Anna Kaplan.
12:58 LOYOLA M Clear attempt by LOYOLA M good.
12:20 LOYOLA M GOAL by LOYOLA M Morgan Ruhnke (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Lauren Perfetto, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 1, American 0
-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Anna Kaplan.
-- AMERICAN Foul on AMERICAN Samantha Buonaccorsi.
12:00 LOYOLA M Free position attempt for LOYOLA M.
11:57 LOYOLA M Shot by LOYOLA M Ava Kane WIDE {free position shot}
11:43 AMERICAN Ground ball pickup by AMERICAN Nickie Prendergast.
11:36 AMERICAN Clear attempt by AMERICAN good.
10:44 AMERICAN Shot by AMERICAN Reagan Murdoch, SAVE Makenzie Butler
10:27 LOYOLA M Clear attempt by LOYOLA M good.
10:09 LOYOLA M GOAL by LOYOLA M Morgan Ruhnke, Assist by Lauren Perfetto, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 2, American 0
-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Mae Murphy.
09:35 LOYOLA M Shot by LOYOLA M Lauren Perfetto HIT CROSSBAR
09:16 AMERICAN Ground ball pickup by AMERICAN Shannon Silvius.
09:09 AMERICAN Clear attempt by AMERICAN good.
-- AMERICAN Turnover by AMERICAN Shannon Silvius.
08:44 LOYOLA M Clear attempt by LOYOLA M good.
08:19 LOYOLA M Shot by LOYOLA M Emma Talago HIGH
08:00 LOYOLA M Shot by LOYOLA M Morgan Quade, SAVE Brooke Hill
07:10 AMERICAN Clear attempt by AMERICAN good.
-- AMERICAN Turnover by AMERICAN (caused by Team).
06:03 LOYOLA M Clear attempt by LOYOLA M good.
05:44 LOYOLA M GOAL by LOYOLA M Elisa Faklaris, Assist by Morgan Quade, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 3, American 0
-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Mae Murphy.
04:58 LOYOLA M GOAL by LOYOLA M Delaney Jackson, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 4, American 0
-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Mae Murphy.
04:13 LOYOLA M Free position attempt for LOYOLA M.
04:13 LOYOLA M GOAL by LOYOLA M Morgan Ruhnke (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 5, American 0
-- AMERICAN Foul on AMERICAN Ella Daehnke.
-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Mim Suares-Jury.
03:19 LOYOLA M Shot by LOYOLA M Elisa Faklaris HIT POST
03:12 LOYOLA M Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA M Ava Kane.
03:10 LOYOLA M GOAL by LOYOLA M Emma Talago, Assist by Lauren Perfetto, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 6, American 0
-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Mae Murphy.
02:27 LOYOLA M GOAL by LOYOLA M Delaney Jackson, Assist by Morgan Quade, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 7, American 0
-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Mae Murphy.
-- LOYOLA M Turnover by LOYOLA M Ava Kirkwood (caused by Izzy Masengarb).
-- AMERICAN Turnover by AMERICAN Julia Pope (caused by Mim Suares-Jury).
02:06 LOYOLA M Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA M Dacia Cordingley.
01:59 LOYOLA M Shot by LOYOLA M Mim Suares-Jury, SAVE Brooke Hill
01:34 AMERICAN Clear attempt by AMERICAN good.
01:22 AMERICAN Shot by AMERICAN Julia Pope, SAVE Makenzie Butler



-- AMERICAN Turnover by AMERICAN Aine Powers.
-- LOYOLA M Turnover by LOYOLA M Emily Scorcia (caused by Rayah Johnson).
00:23 AMERICAN Ground ball pickup by AMERICAN Samantha Buonaccorsi.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- AMERICAN Turnover by AMERICAN Kristen Hegarty.
13:58 LOYOLA M Clear attempt by LOYOLA M good.
-- AMERICAN Foul on AMERICAN Rayah Johnson.
12:50 LOYOLA M Free position attempt for LOYOLA M.
12:48 LOYOLA M GOAL by LOYOLA M Mim Suares-Jury (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 8, American 0
-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Mae Murphy.
-- LOYOLA M Turnover by LOYOLA M Morgan Quade (caused by Samantha Buonaccorsi).
11:27 AMERICAN Ground ball pickup by AMERICAN Brooke Hill.
11:13 AMERICAN Clear attempt by AMERICAN good.
-- LOYOLA M Foul on LOYOLA M Reilly Mahon.
-- LOYOLA M Foul on LOYOLA M Elisa Faklaris.
10:01 AMERICAN Free position attempt for AMERICAN.
10:01 AMERICAN Shot by AMERICAN Kristen Hegarty WIDE {free position shot}
09:58 LOYOLA M Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA M Cydney Lisk.
09:53 LOYOLA M Clear attempt by LOYOLA M good.
09:49 LOYOLA M Shot by LOYOLA M Mim Suares-Jury, SAVE Brooke Hill
09:43 AMERICAN Clear attempt by AMERICAN good.
-- AMERICAN Turnover by AMERICAN Reagan Murdoch (caused by Reilly Mahon).
08:52 LOYOLA M Clear attempt by LOYOLA M good.
08:20 LOYOLA M GOAL by LOYOLA M Neicia Smith, Assist by Lauren Perfetto, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 9, American 0
-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Mae Murphy.
-- LOYOLA M Turnover by LOYOLA M Dacia Cordingley (caused by Peyton Coleman).
07:44 AMERICAN Ground ball pickup by AMERICAN Rayah Johnson.
07:00 AMERICAN Shot by AMERICAN Norah Kelaher WIDE
06:38 AMERICAN Shot by AMERICAN Peyton Coleman, SAVE Makenzie Butler
-- LOYOLA M Foul on LOYOLA M Emily Scorcia.
06:07 AMERICAN Free position attempt for AMERICAN.
06:05 AMERICAN Shot by AMERICAN Annabelle Jackson, SAVE Makenzie Butler {free position shot}
05:56 LOYOLA M Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA M Avery Ruhnke.
05:39 LOYOLA M Clear attempt by LOYOLA M good.
05:20 LOYOLA M GOAL by LOYOLA M Lauren Perfetto, Assist by Avery Ruhnke, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 10, American 0
-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Mae Murphy.
04:13 AMERICAN Green card (1:00) on AMERICAN Izzy Masengarb.
-- AMERICAN Foul on AMERICAN Deirdre Brown.
03:31 LOYOLA M Free position attempt for LOYOLA M.
-- AMERICAN Foul on AMERICAN Samantha Buonaccorsi.
03:14 LOYOLA M Free position attempt for LOYOLA M.
02:40 LOYOLA M GOAL by LOYOLA M Morgan Quade (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 11, American 0
-- AMERICAN Draw control by AMERICAN Nickie Prendergast.
-- AMERICAN Turnover by AMERICAN Julia Pope.
-- AMERICAN Foul on AMERICAN Jasmine Connor.
00:29 LOYOLA M Free position attempt for LOYOLA M.
00:29 LOYOLA M Shot by LOYOLA M Lauren Lam WIDE {free position shot}
00:22 LOYOLA M Shot by LOYOLA M Mim Suares-Jury WIDE
00:10 LOYOLA M Shot by LOYOLA M Mim Suares-Jury, SAVE Brooke Hill
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Mae Murphy.
14:48 AMERICAN Green card (1:00) on AMERICAN Rayah Johnson.
14:02 LOYOLA M Shot by LOYOLA M Mim Suares-Jury, SAVE Brooke Hill
13:51 AMERICAN Clear attempt by AMERICAN good.
13:14 AMERICAN Shot by AMERICAN Reagan Murdoch WIDE
12:28 AMERICAN GOAL by AMERICAN Reagan Murdoch, Assist by Adria Kotzian, goal number  for season.



Loyola Maryland 11, American 1
-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Mae Murphy.
-- LOYOLA M Turnover by LOYOLA M Rachel James (caused by Caroline McBride).
10:56 AMERICAN Ground ball pickup by AMERICAN Caroline McBride.
10:53 AMERICAN Clear attempt by AMERICAN good.
-- AMERICAN Turnover by AMERICAN Shannon Silvius (caused by Caroline Gerosa).
10:10 LOYOLA M Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA M Reilly Mahon.
10:06 LOYOLA M Clear attempt by LOYOLA M good.
10:04 LOYOLA M Shot by LOYOLA M Lauren Lam HIGH
09:34 LOYOLA M GOAL by LOYOLA M Caroline Gerosa, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 12, American 1
-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Mim Suares-Jury.
08:02 LOYOLA M Shot by LOYOLA M Rachel James, SAVE Brooke Hill
07:52 LOYOLA M Shot by LOYOLA M Ava Kirkwood, SAVE Brooke Hill
07:46 AMERICAN Ground ball pickup by AMERICAN Rayah Johnson.
07:40 AMERICAN Clear attempt by AMERICAN good.
-- LOYOLA M Foul on LOYOLA M Brianna Wendling.
06:49 AMERICAN Free position attempt for AMERICAN.
06:42 AMERICAN GOAL by AMERICAN Anastasia Byrnes (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 12, American 2
-- AMERICAN Draw control by AMERICAN Izzy Masengarb.
04:43 AMERICAN Shot by AMERICAN Norah Kelaher HIGH
04:29 AMERICAN GOAL by AMERICAN Adria Kotzian, Assist by Norah Kelaher, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 12, American 3
04:29 LOYOLA M Kennedy Buntrock at goalie for LOYOLA M.
-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Mae Murphy.
02:39 LOYOLA M Shot by LOYOLA M Mim Suares-Jury BLOCKED
02:21 LOYOLA M GOAL by LOYOLA M Anna Kaplan, Assist by Ava Kirkwood, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 13, American 3
-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Mae Murphy.
01:09 LOYOLA M GOAL by LOYOLA M Morgan Ruhnke, Assist by Ava Kirkwood, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 14, American 3
-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Anna Kaplan.
00:00 0 End-of-period.
15:00 0
15:00 AMERICAN Maryanne Harris at goalie for AMERICAN.
14:05 LOYOLA M Shot by LOYOLA M Ava Kirkwood HIGH
-- AMERICAN Foul on AMERICAN Izzy Masengarb.
13:39 LOYOLA M Free position attempt for LOYOLA M.
13:27 LOYOLA M GOAL by LOYOLA M Ava Kane (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 15, American 3
-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Mae Murphy.
11:34 LOYOLA M Shot by LOYOLA M Rachel James WIDE
11:11 LOYOLA M Shot by LOYOLA M Olivia Blanding, SAVE Maryanne Harris
11:01 AMERICAN Clear attempt by AMERICAN good.
09:35 AMERICAN Shot by AMERICAN Julia Pope HIGH
09:14 AMERICAN Ground ball pickup by AMERICAN Izzy Masengarb.
09:08 LOYOLA M Green card (1:00) on LOYOLA M Delaney Jackson.
08:49 AMERICAN Shot by AMERICAN Rachel Kolton, SAVE Kennedy Buntrock
08:41 LOYOLA M Ground ball pickup by LOYOLA M Dacia Cordingley.
08:30 LOYOLA M Clear attempt by LOYOLA M good.
08:26 AMERICAN Yellow card (2:00) on AMERICAN Julia Pope.
-- AMERICAN Foul on AMERICAN Ella Daehnke.
07:55 LOYOLA M Free position attempt for LOYOLA M.
07:47 LOYOLA M GOAL by LOYOLA M Teagan Morrissey (MAN-UP) (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 16, American 3
-- AMERICAN Draw control by AMERICAN Peyton Coleman.
-- LOYOLA M Foul on LOYOLA M Isabella Grosso.
06:01 AMERICAN Free position attempt for AMERICAN.
05:59 AMERICAN GOAL by AMERICAN Rachel Kolton (FPGOAL) {free position shot}, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 16, American 4



-- LOYOLA M Draw control by LOYOLA M Mae Murphy.
-- LOYOLA M Turnover by LOYOLA M Brigid Vaikness (caused by Izzy Masengarb).
04:12 AMERICAN Ground ball pickup by AMERICAN Jasmine Connor.
03:54 AMERICAN Clear attempt by AMERICAN good.
03:21 AMERICAN Shot by AMERICAN Rachel Kolton, SAVE Kennedy Buntrock
03:11 AMERICAN Ground ball pickup by AMERICAN Rachel Kolton.
02:59 AMERICAN Shot by AMERICAN Reagan Murdoch HIGH
02:38 AMERICAN Free position attempt for AMERICAN.
02:35 AMERICAN Shot by AMERICAN Camryn Kowalewski, SAVE Kennedy Buntrock {free position shot}
-- LOYOLA M Foul on LOYOLA M Avery Ruhnke.
02:03 AMERICAN GOAL by AMERICAN Reagan Murdoch, Assist by Mia Zganjar, goal number  for season.

Loyola Maryland 16, American 5
-- AMERICAN Draw control by AMERICAN Nickie Prendergast.
00:43 AMERICAN Shot by AMERICAN Reagan Murdoch WIDE
-- AMERICAN Turnover by AMERICAN Camryn Kowalewski.
00:00 0 End-of-period.


